3331782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hardwoods Specialty Products LP		108/07/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal	
Street Address:	Asset Based Lending, 11th Floor, First Canadian Place	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5X 1A1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3331782	RELY-A-PLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05727-010USG1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900155105 REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0001

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
Signature:	/lawrence h. meier/
Date:	02/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=10_HardwoodsSpecialty_SecurityIn source=10_HardwoodsSpecialty_SecurityIn	•

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0002

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

Hardwoods Specialty Products LP (the "Debtor"), a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Province of Manitoba with offices at 306-9440 202nd Street, Langley, BC V1M 4A6, is the owner of the trade-marks set forth in Exhibit A hereto, the registrations and applications for the trade-marks identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trade-marks (collectively, the "Trade-Marks"); and

Bank of Montreal (the "Secured Creditor"), with offices at Asset Based Lending, 11th Floor, First Canadian Place, Toronto, ON M5X 1A1, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the ______ day of August, 2009 by which the Debtor granted to the Secured Creditor, a security interest in certain property, including the Trade-Marks, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to certain companies which are the wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Debtor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Secured Creditor of a security interest in and to the Trade-Marks.

DATED at Vancouver on this ____ day of August, 2009.

HARDWOODS SPECIALTY PRODUCTS LP, by its general partner, HARDWOODS SPECIALTY PRODUCTS GP INC.

Per-

Authorized Signing Officer

DATED at Vancouver on this ____ day of August, 2009, before me appeared and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his behalf or on behalf of the corporation identified and referred to herein as the Debtor.

[Signature of Notary Public/Witness]

5579749 v1

EXHIBIT A TRADE-MARKS

Trade-Mark	Appl. No./Reg. No.	
Dragon Ply	1213770/TMA634072	
Rely-a-Form	1281828/TMA681733	
Rely-a-Ply	US Trademark. Registration # 3331782	
EchoWood	1301835/TMA708092	

5579749 v1

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0004